CHAPTER QFFICERS
2026/6031

Clampatriarch
Jeremy “Miter Box” Langley
909-498-6844
jeremy@WilhiteLangleyINC.com
Noble Grand Humbug

Dante Lucchese
818-822-5438
dante@ifsins.com

Vice Noble Grand Humbug
Bryan “Cookie” Jones
951-640-6606
LanesGeneralStoreCalico@gmail.com

Gold Dust Receiver
Kevin “Challenge Coin” Lambright
909-560-0956
kevins.woodshop@yahoo.com

Grand Noble Recorder
Michael Poe
909-365-7799
missthebar@yahoo.com
Clamp Chef
Alan “Sweaty Momba” Krupa
909-450-1827
alrobot@uerizon.net

Storekeeper
Tyler Keaggy
760-885-3824

keaggy@gmail.com

Hangman

Joshua Kruppa
sh-elon-musk@billyholcomb.com
909-451-1078
Keeper of the PBC’s
Ryan" Roadrunner Ryan" Anderson
805-990-8410
ECVDesertRat@gmail.com
Auctioneer
Kevin " Hayboy" Ness

951-764-9397
Kness@ampacservices.com

50/50

Rick " Big Red" Schreurs
626-201-1594
Rick4467@aol.com
Head Abbot
Wayne Rollins
714-553-1668
waynerollins@mckinleyequipment.com

Web Master Grand Nerd

Chris”Christo” Moran
909-810-7702
christo@billyholcomb.com
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BILLY HOLCOMB
CHAPTER 1069

CALENDAR OF EVENTS 2026/6031

Wednesday 1/7/2026 General Meeting
Saturday 1/10/2026 Emperor Norton Day
Friday 1/16/2026 to Sun 1/18/2026 ........cmuseeesssns Winter Vituscan 4x4
Saturday 1/31/2026 Billy's Birthday
Wednesday 2/4/2026 General Meeting
Saturday 2/7/2026 Graybeards Meeting

Saturday - Widder's Ball? Widder's Ball

Wednesday 3/4/2026 General Meeting
Friday 3/13/2026 to 3/15/2026 HEMORRHOID
Saturday 03/28/2026 Kids Rodeo
Wednesday 4/1/2026- General Meeting
Saturday 4/18/2026 Work Party
Friday 5/1/2026 to Sun 5/3/2026 Spring Clampout

Thur 5/14/2026 to Sun 5/17/2026 Grand Council

Wednesday 6/3/2026 General Meeting
Saturday 6/6/2026 Graybeards Meeting
Wednesday 7/1/2026 General Meeting
Saturday 7/4/2026 Crestline Freedom Parade

Friday 7/17/2026 to Sun 7/19/2026 Trash Trek

Wednesday 8/5/2026 General Meeting
Friday 8/14/2026 to Sunday 8/16/2026.....uuus Summer Vituscan 4x4
Saturday 8/22/2026 Graybeards Meeting

Wednesday 9/2/2026 General Meeting
Saturday 9/19/2026 Work Party
Friday 10/9/2026 to Sun 10/11/2026 Fall Clampout
Saturday 10/24/2026 Kids Rodeo
Saturday 10/31/2026 Work Party
Wednesday 11/4/2026 General Meeting
Saturday 11/7/2026 Graybeards Meeting
Thur 11/12/2026 to Sun 11/15/2026 ...ccuuuesmssees Death Valley FamClamp
Wednesday 12/2/2026 General Meeting




